
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1763
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2011
DANDI HERITAGE ROUTE (PHASE II)
Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether proposal from the State Government of Gujarat for construction of ``Dandi Heritage`` route (Phase-II) is pending with the Union Government;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the status of the proposal;

(c) whether the estimated amount has been allocated for this project; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASAD)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) The proposal of Heritage Route submitted by Government of Gujarat is under finalization.
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